## **RESOLUTION NO. 6**

## APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE ALBANY COUNTY INVESTMENT BOARD

Introduced: 1/14/19 By: Mauriello and Grimm

WHEREAS, Albany County has delegated responsibility for administration of the investment program to the Commissioner of Management and Budget as chief investment officer in accordance with Section 502(c) of the Albany County Charter, and

WHEREAS, The chief investment officer shall be guided by the Investment Policy Board which shall consist of six members, one of which shall be appointed by the Majority Leader of the County Legislature and one of which shall be appointed by the Minority Leader of the County Legislature, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That pursuant to the Investment Policy for Albany County the following individual is hereby appointed to the Albany County Investment Board to serve at the pleasure of the Legislature until such time as a successor is appointed:

John Gigliello Colonie, NY

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 1/14/19